18 ride
blue
black
preserial

19 ride
blue
black
preserial

20 ride
blue
black
preserial
reissue

21 ride
blue
black
preserial

22 ride
blue
black
preserial

22 dark ride
blue

black
preserial

24 ride
blue
black
preserial

16 flat
blue
black
preserial

18 flat
blue
black
preserial

20 flat
blue
black
preserial
reissue

22 flat
blue
black
preserial

15 crash
blue
black
preserial

16 crash
blue
black
preserial
reissue

17 crash
blue
black
preserial

18 crash
blue
black
preserial
reissue

19 crash
blue
black
preserial

20 crash
blue
black
preserial

21 crash
blue
black
preserial

22 crash
blue
black
preserial

24 crash
blue
black
preserial

12 hats
blue
black
preserial

13 hats
blue
black
preserial

14 hats
blue
black
preserial

15 hats
blue
black
preserial

16 hats

13 hats SE
blue

black
preserial

14 hats SE
blue

black
preserial
reissue

15 hats SE
blue

black
preserial

15 China

16 China
blue
black
preserial

18 China
blue
black
preserial

20 China
blue
black
preserial

Splashes

Paiste 602 prices from eBay
to 31 Oct 2011

from Dec 2005
low
$101
$121
$81
$101

$86
$225

$86

$95
$153
$95
$100
$260

$174
$236

$174

$150
$350
$217
$150

$407

$407
455

$299
$485
$495
$299

$173
$176

$103
$152
$103
$145

$176
$176
$225
$220

$266
$266

$96
$178

$96

$86
$87
$182
$86
$200

$104
$152

$104
$132
$224

$188
$132

$300

$256
$256

$355

$280
$280

$1,131
$1,131

$188

$188

150
425

150

$127
$217
$187
$127

$197
$212
$299
$197

one preserial pair with red ink intact excellent condition went for $750 in Aug 2010

$350
$462

$178
$350
$202
$178

$286
$385
$399
$286

one excellent blue china sold June 2010 for $349

$248
$248

$191
$261
$191
$242

$200
$200

$220

$85

last updated 18 Nov 2011 5:04 PM

average

$193
$260
$213
$170

$203
$263

$196

$214
$316
$243
$188
$276

$317
$365

$284

$336
$510
$423
$319

$649

$556
767

$484
$602
$597
$445

$219
$223
$229
$203

$293
$290
$292
$300

$348
$355
$370
$327
$315

$453
$466
$333

$218
$276

$142

$248
$324
$259
$192
$205

$286
$370
$130
$212

$263
$324
$278
$233
$224

$410
$520

$300

$333
$310
$350
$357

$550
$550

$1,376
$1,376

$223

$223

421
512
510
319

$278
$468
$352
$225

$347
$396
$477
$302

$490
$537

$350

$373
$499
$378
$301
$260

$509
$638
$586
$332

$369

$350

$317
$356
$265
$305

$297
$300
$305
$291

$187

(after extracting seriously cracked, keyholed, and otherwise damaged)
from 1 Jan 2010

high

$400
$400
$326
$301

$350
$350

$349

$435
$435
$418
$365
$295

$567
$567

$450

$675
$600
$600
$675

$1,350

$800
1350

$722
$722
$700
$637

$260
$260

$750
$482
$750
$511

$885
$885
$615
$457

$898
$898

$350
$350

$203

$571
$571
$323
$331
$210

$578
$578

$279

$449
$449
$438
$365

$520

$360
$355

$360

$790
$790

$1,698
$1,698

$280

$280

614
614

500

$699
$699
$605
$440

$698
$595
$698
$430

$599
$599

$827
$827
$545
$478

$999
$960
$999
$420

$510
$510

$510
$510
$305
$375

$390
$375

$390

$350

N

102
15
18
68

40

31

284
45
17

193

27
11

16
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59
24
20
15

63
18

36
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139
27
9
97

40
13

4
21
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low

$81
$121
$81
$112

$142

$142

$95
$152
$95
$103
$260

$174
$237

$173

$150

$217
$150

$407

$407
$650

$440

$440

$173
$176
$407

$150
$200
$150
$278

$207
$207
$225
$242

$329
$329

$96

$96

$86
$240
$192
$86
$200

$104
$153

$104

$132
$225
$201
$132

$280
$280

$150
$510

$150

$127
$217

$127

$222
$212
$299
$222

$462
$462

$202
$350
$202
$250

$385
$385
$430

$261
$261

$245
$245
$247

$150

to 31 Oct 2011

average

$178
$250
$220
$163

$196
$227

$194

$216
$307
$298
$182
$276

$262
$295

$242

$346

$413
$338

$554

$485
$670

$514

$495
$517

$211
$223
$485
$203

$328
$317
$318
$395

$295
$283
$326
$287
$315

$708
$708

$137
$177

$117

$220
$334
$262
$172
$205

$238
$276

$187

$251
$323
$225
$213
$224

$256
$256

$348
$348

$443
$562

$325

$309
$513

$241

$335
$301
$381
$326

$531
$531

$378
$507
$348
$289
$260

$584
$548
$676
$413

$248
$248

$340
$323

$375
$306

$320
$277

$243

high

$326
$325
$326
$285

$250

$250

$418
$415
$517
$399
$295

$433
$350

$433

$675

$600
$675

$698

$599
$698

$637

$637

$260
$260
$599

$750
$482
$750
$511

$450
$450
$404
$364

$898
$898

$177

$137

$444
$444
$305
$250
$210

$400
$400

$233

$429
$429
$250
$299

$416
$416

$614
$614

$500

$699
$699

$440

$463
$429
$463
$430

$599
$599

$827
$827
$467
$350

$999
$699
$999

$385
$385

$375
$375
$306

$350

108
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