Pai	iste 602 prices from from Dec 2005	eBay to 31 Oct 2011	(after extracting ser	riously cracked, keyl	noled, and otherwise damaged				
18 ride		average	high N	102	from 1 Jan 2010 to 31 0 low averag		N \$326	34	
blue black	\$101 \$121 \$81	\$260	\$400	15 18	\$121 \$121	\$178 \$250 \$220	\$325 \$325 \$326	34 3 7	
preserial	\$101	\$170	\$301	68	\$112	\$163	\$285	23	
19 ride blue	\$86 \$225			40 4	\$142	\$196 \$227	\$250	14	
black preserial	\$86	\$196	\$349	0 31	\$142	\$194	\$250	0	
20 ride blue	\$95 \$153			284 45	\$95 \$152	\$216 \$307	\$418 \$415	108 23	
black preserial	\$153 \$95 \$100	\$243	\$418	17 193	\$152 \$95 \$103	\$298 \$182	\$517 \$399	7 73	
reissue	\$260	\$276	\$295	3	\$260	\$276	\$295	3	
21 ride blue	\$174 \$236			27 11	\$174 \$237	\$262 \$295	\$433 \$350	16 6	
black preserial	\$174	\$284	\$450	0 16	\$173	\$242	\$433	0 10	
22 ride	\$150			82	\$150	\$346	\$675	38	
blue black preserial	\$350 \$217 \$150	\$423	\$600	4 7 70	\$217 \$150	\$413 \$338	\$600 \$675	0 4 33	
22 dark ride	\$407			18	\$407	\$554	\$698	8	
blue black	\$407			0	\$407	\$485	\$599	0 5	
preserial	455			8	\$650	\$670	\$698	3	
24 ride blue	\$299 \$485	\$602	\$722	20 3	\$440	\$514	\$637	8	
black preserial	\$495 \$299			2 15	\$440	\$495 \$517	\$637	7	
16 flat	\$173			8	\$173 \$176	\$211	\$260 \$360	6	
blue black preserial	\$176	\$223 \$229 \$203		6	\$176 \$407	\$223 \$485 \$203	\$260 \$599	5	
18 flat	\$103			59	\$150	\$328	\$750	15	
blue black	\$152 \$103	\$290 \$292	\$482 \$750	24 20	\$200 \$150	\$317 \$318	\$482 \$750	4 9	
preserial	\$145	\$300	\$511	15	\$278	\$395	\$511	2	
20 flat blue	\$176 \$176	\$355	\$885	49 26	\$207 \$207	\$295 \$283	\$450 \$450	14 7	
black preserial	\$225 \$220	\$327	\$457	7 15	\$225 \$242	\$326 \$287 \$315	\$404 \$364	3	
reissue 22 flat	\$266	\$315 \$453		10	\$329	\$315 \$708	\$898	3	
blue black	\$266		\$898	9	\$329	\$708 \$708	\$898	3 0	
preserial		7333		0				0	
15 crash blue	\$96 \$178			15 7	\$96	\$137 \$177	\$177	3	
black preserial	\$96			0	\$96	\$117	\$137	0 2	
16 crash blue	\$86 \$87			61 23	\$86 \$240	\$220 \$334	\$444 \$444	28 6	
black	\$182	\$259	\$323	6 29	\$240 \$192 \$86	\$334 \$262 \$172	\$444 \$305 \$250	4	
preserial reissue	\$86 \$200			29	\$200	\$172 \$205	\$250 \$210	2	
17 crash blue	\$104 \$152			16 7	\$104 \$153	\$238 \$276	\$400 \$400	7 4	
black preserial	\$104	\$130		1 5	\$104	\$187	\$233	0	
18 crash	\$132	\$263	\$449	63	\$132	\$251	\$429	18	
blue black	\$224 \$188	\$278	\$438	18 8	\$225 \$201	\$323 \$225	\$429 \$250	6 2	
preserial reissue	\$132	\$233 \$224		36 1	\$132	\$213 \$224	\$299	10	
19 crash	\$300	\$410	\$520	2				0	
blue black	φουυ	\$410 \$520		1 0				0	
preserial		\$300		1				0	
20 crash blue	\$256 \$256	\$310	\$355	6		\$256 \$256		1	
black preserial	\$355	\$350 \$357		1 2				0	
21 crash blue	\$280 \$280			6	\$280 \$280	\$348 \$348	\$416 \$416	2	
black preserial	φ∠ου	φυυυ	Ψ1 90	0	ψ∠Ο∪	ψυτυ	VIIV	0	
22 crash				0				0	
blue black									
preserial			_						
24 crash blue	\$1,131 \$1,131			3					
black preserial									
12 hats blue	\$188	\$223	\$280	4				0	
black preserial	\$188	\$223	\$280	0					
13 hats	150	421	614	8	\$150	\$443	\$614	4	
blue black	425	512 510		4 1	\$510	\$562	\$614	2	
preserial	150			130	\$150	\$325	\$500	2	
14 hats blue black	\$127 \$217 \$187	\$468	\$699	139 27 9	\$127 \$217	\$309 \$513	\$699 \$699	54 12 0	
preserial	\$187			97	\$127	\$241	\$440	39	
15 hats blue	\$197 \$212	\$396	\$595	40 13	\$222 \$212	\$335 \$301	\$463 \$429	16 3	
black preserial	\$299 \$197			4 21	\$299 \$222	\$381 \$326	\$463 \$430	2 12	
16 hats	one preserial pair	with red ink intact e	excellent condition went	for \$750 in Aug 2010					
13 hats SE blue	\$350 \$462			4 3	\$462 \$462	\$531 \$531	\$599 \$599	2	
black preserial	Φ462	\$350		0	Ψ40 ∠	ψυυ Ι	Ψ-σ-σ-σ	۲	
14 hats SE	\$178	\$373	\$827	46	\$202	\$378	\$827	19	
blue black	\$350 \$202	\$499 \$378	\$827 \$545	11 15	\$350 \$202	\$507 \$348	\$827 \$467	6 7	
preserial reissue	\$178	\$301 \$260		19 1	\$250	\$289 \$260	\$350	5	
15 hats SE	\$286 \$385			23	\$385 \$385	\$584 \$548	\$999 \$699	7	
blue black preserial	\$385 \$399 \$286	\$586	\$999	5 10 8	\$385 \$430	\$548 \$676 \$413	\$699 \$999	3 3 1	
15 China		china sold June 20		3		Ψ1ΙΟ		•	
16 China	\$248			3		\$248		1	
blue black	\$248		\$510	2 1		\$248		1	
preserial				0					
18 China blue	\$191 \$261	\$356	\$510	11 5	\$261 \$261	\$340 \$323	\$385 \$385	3 2	
black preserial	\$191 \$242			3		\$375		0	
	\$200			11	\$245 \$245	\$306 \$320	\$375 \$375	6	
20 China blue	\$000	~ <: !! 1	φ3/3	U	C+ Σ φ	ΨυΔυ	ψυ ι υ	4	
blue black	\$200 \$220	\$305		1 4	\$247	\$277	\$306	2	
blue black preserial	\$220	\$305 \$291	\$390			\$277	\$306	2	
blue black preserial Splashes		\$305 \$291	\$390	1 4 11	\$247 \$150			4	